
Joint Association Council (JAC) Contest 2023 
 

 U12 Practice Chanter  

 Start Time 11.00 am 

 Location Classroom 14 

   

Plays  Name Band 

1 Emily Brownlee RSPBA NI 

2 Ben Cardy Cleland Memorial 

3 Andrew McAnally Ballyboley 

4 Harrison Foster Down Academy 

5 Alex Tully Maynooth Youth Band 

6 Tadhg Spillane Maynooth Youth Band 

7 Mollie Watson Hollymount 

   

   

   

 U13 Practice Pipes  

 Start Time 11.00 am 

 Location Classroom 16 

   

Plays Name Band 

1 Jakub Vasely New Ross & District 

2 Jake Carson Syerla & District PB 

3 Jack Moore Down Academy 

4 Joshua Eakin Syerla & District PB 

5 Rory Rogers Upper Crossgare 

6 Emilia Tully SLOT/Maynooth Youth Band 

   

   

   

 U16 Piobaireachd  

 Start Time 11.00 am 

 Location Classroom 10 

   

Plays Name Band 

1 William McFarland Tullylagan 

2 Sam Purvis Tullylagan 

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   



 U12 Drum Pad  

 Start Time 11.00 am 

 Location Classroom 8 

   

Plays Name Band 

1 Megan Steele Hollymount 

2 Henry Turkington Down Academy 

3 Toby Montgomery Gransha 

4 Jack Semple Ravara 

5 Logan Curry Syerla & District 

6 Lucy Watson Hollymount 

   

   

   

 U13 Unaccompanied Drums  

 Start Time 11.00 am 

 Location Classroom 6 

   

Plays Name Band 

1 Jacob Laird Bready Ulster Scots 

2 Ashley Steele Hollymount 

3 Lexi Kerr Syerla & District 

4 Aaron Jackson Hollymount 

5 Bobby Moore Bready Ulster Scots 

6 Thomas Fitzsimmons Down Academy 

7 Ethan Young Syerla & District 

8 Joshua McLees Down Academy 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



All Ireland Solo Piping & Drumming Championships 2023 
 

Piping 
 

 U14 Piping  

 Start Time 11.45 pm 

 Location Classroom 16 

   

Plays Name Band 

1 Rory Rogers Upper Crossgare 

2 Philip Murphy Down Academy 

3 Maddox Stinson Syerla & District PB 

4 Katie McGaw Hollymount 

5 Christie Steele Hollymount 

6 Faith Boal Down Academy 

7 Daniel McBlain Cleland Memorial 

8 Isaac Wylie Ballyboley 

   

   

   

 U16 Piping  

 Start Time 11.45 am 

 Location Classroom 14 

   

Plays Name Band 

1 Alex Hughes St Joseph’s Clondalkin 

2 Josh Anderson Major Sinclair Memorial 

3 William Currie Cullybackey 

4 Charlie McAlister Matt Boyd Memorial 

5 Shaun Townsley Cleland Memorial 

6 T J Morrissey Gorey PB 

7 Sam Purvis Tullylagan 

8 William McFarland Tullylagan 

9 Jodi Fanthom New Ross & District 

10 Jake McAlister Matt Boyd Memorial 

11 Jack Suitor Tullylagan 

12 Laura Neill Down Academy 

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   



 U18 Piping  

 Start Time 1.00 pm 

 Location Classroom 16 

   

Plays Name Band 

1 Eamonn Casey Cullen PB 

2 Ewan Mitchel Clogher & District 

   

   

   

 C2 Grade Piping  

 Start Time 11.00 am 

 Location Classroom 11 

   

Plays Name Band 

1 Andrew Nelson Ballyboley 

2 Drew McAnally Ballyboley 

3 Cian Flanagan New Ross & District 

4 Emma Livingstone Matt Boyd Memorial 

5 Arthur Bass Gorey PB 

6 Margaret Hill Tullylagan 

7 Amanda Brennan St Joseph’s Clondalkin 

8 Alex Fenton McNeillstown 

9 Dylan Lawerence New Ross & District 

10 Reece Doherty Manorcunningham 

11 Tom Cowan McNeillstown 

12 Shea Toner Cloughfin 

13 Ciarán MacMurchaidh New Ross & District 

   

   

   

 C1 Grade Piping  

 Start Time 1.30 pm 

 Location Classroom 11 

   

Plays Name Band 

1 Cillian Bissett St Joseph’s Clondalkin 

2 Fraser Rogers Field Marshal Montgomery 

3 Catríona Lloyd Colmcille 

4 Andrew Pattison Glasgow Skye PB 

5 Marc Warnock Tullylagan 

6 Andrew Pattison The Glasgow Skye Association 

7 Collette O’Connor Cullen PB 

8 Eddie Boland IPBA 

9 David Stulpnor WAPOL and Hawthorn PBs 

   

   



 B Grade Piping  

 Start Time 3.00 pm 

 Location Classroom 11 

   

Plays Name Band 

1 Mark Adair McNeilstown 

2 Desmond Smyth RSPBA 

3 Mark Hasson Colmcille 

4 Noel Kelly St Laurence O’Toole PB 

5 Joshua Truesdale Closkelt 

6 Beth Preston Closkelt 

   

   

   

 A Grade Piping  

 Start Time 2.00 pm 

 Location Main Assembly Hall 

   

Plays Name Band 

1 Sean Moloney St Mary’s Derrytrasna 

2 James Stone St Lawerence O’Toole 

3 Craig Muirhead Inverary & District 

4 Richard McGrath Scottish Power 

5 Alan Glenholmes Closkelt 

6 Ashley McMichael Field Marshal Montgomery 

7 Peter Donnan Cloughfin 

8 Kris Koyle Field Marshal Montgomery 

9 Chris Earls St Lawerence O’Toole 

10 Alan Ferguson Matt Boyd Memorial 

11 Scott McKay Scottish Power 

12 Scott Wallace Shotts & Dykehead 

13 Alen Tully St Lawerence O’Toole 

14 Kevin Rogers People’s Ford Boghall & Bathgate  

15 Ruairidh Brown Field Marshal Montgomery 

16 John McElmurry Scottish Power 

17 James Frazer Field Marshal Montgomery 

18 Alastair Donaghy Field Marshal Montgomery 

19 Brian Crawford Columcille 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Piobaireachd 
 

 Piobaireachd B  

 Start Time 11.30 am 

 Location Classroom 10 

   

Plays Name Band 

1 Eddie Boland IPBA 

2 Mark Adair McNeilstown 

3 Arthur Bass Gorey PB 

4 Reece Doherty Manorcunningham 

5 Andrew Pattison The Glasgow Skye Association 

6 Desmond Smyth RSPBA 

7 Emma Livingstone Matt Boyd Memorial 

8 Craig Muirhead Inverary & District 

9 Catríona Lloyd Colmcille 

10 David Stulpnor WAPOL and Hawthorn PBs 

11 James Stone St Lawerence O’Toole 

12 Andrew Pattison Glasgow Skye PB 

   

   

   

 Piobaireachd A  

 Start Time 11.30 am 

 Location Classroom 9 

   

Plays Name Band 

1 Alastair Donaghy Field Marshal Montgomery 

2 John McElmurry Scottish Power 

3 James Frazer Field Marshal Montgomery 

4 Brian Crawford Colmcille 

5 Beth Preston Closkelt 

6 Kris Koyle Field Marshal Montgomery 

7 Ashley McMichael Field Marshal Montgomery 

8 Richard McGrath Scottish Power 

9 Scott Wallace Shotts & Dykehead 

10 Ruairidh Brown Field Marshal Montgomery 

11 Alan Ferguson Matt Boyd Memorial 

12 Con Houlihan Cullen 

13 Peter Donnan Cloughfin 

14 Scott McKay Scottish Power 

15 Marc Warnock Tullylagan 

 

 

 



Snare Drumming 
 

 U14 Snare Drumming  

 Start Time 11.40 am 

 Location Classroom 8 

   

Plays Name Band 

1 Jamie Coffey Field Marshal Montgomery 

2 Callum Freeburn Ravara 

3 Liam Cunningham Gorey PB 

4 Conor Moran New Ross & District 

5 Christopher Bell Gransha 

6 Joe Bennett New Ross & District 

7 Lewis Doherty Manorcunningham 

8 John McFall Jnr Black Raven 

9 Matthew Brownlee Syerla & District 

   

   

   

 U16 Snare Drumming  

 Start Time 11.40 am 

 Location Classroom 6 

   

Plays Name Band 

1 Joshua Green Closkelt 

2 Callum Butler St Joseph’s Clondalkin 

3 Carter Foster Down Academy 

   

   

   

 U18 Snare Drumming  

 Start Time 1.00 pm 

 Location Classroom 8 

   

Plays  Name Band 

1 Callum McCormick Closkelt 

2 Jamie Kerr Ballyboley 

3 Samuel Hanna Broughshane & District 

4 Benjamin Walker Battlehill 

   

   

   

   

   

   

   



 C2 Grade Snare Drumming  

 Start Time 11.00 am 

 Location Classroom 7 

   

Plays Name Band 

1 Ben Currie Cullybackey 

2 Andy Young RSPBA 

3 Ryan Taylor McNeillstown 

4 Ian Lowry McNeillstown 

5 Viv Stapleton Roisín Dubh, USA 

6 Mark Bargett St Joseph’s Clondalkin 

7 John McFall Snr Black Raven 

   

   

   

 C1 Grade Snare Drumming  

 Start Time 12.10 pm 

 Location Classroom 6 

   

Plays Name Band 

1 Christopher Hasson Colmcille 

2 Aaron Jess Ravara 

3 Brian Hasson Colmcille 

4 Colm Aherne St Joseph’s Clondalkin 

5 Alex Buchanan Field Marshal Montgomery 

6 Tiernan Kavanagh St Laurence O’Toole 

7 Stuart McLees Closkelt 

8 Gareth Rea Cullybackey  

9 Gary Doherty Manorcunningham 

10 Peter Wilson Major Sinclair Memorial 

11 Conor Lawlor St Laurence O’Toole 

   

   

   

 B Grade Snare Drumming  

 Start Time 12.00 noon 

 Location Classroom 7 

   

Plays Name Band 

1 Ashley Fyffe Field Marshal Montgomery 

2 Daniel Mulcahy St Laurence O’Toole PB 

3 Ben Gibson Kildoag 

4 Gary Smyth  Matt Boyd Memorial 

   

   

   

   



 A Grade Snare Drumming  

 Start Time 2.30 pm 

 Location Classroom 8 

   

Plays Name Band 

1 Fionn Murphy St Laurence O’Toole 

2 Matthew Cole Matt Boyd Memorial 

3 Brendan Megoran Closkelt 

4 Matthew Shaw Ravara 

5 Matthew Cole Matt Boyd Memorial 

6 John Murphy Carrigaline 

7 William Glenholmes Field Marshal Montgomery 

8 Stephen Creighton St Laurence O’Toole 

9 Gareth McLees Field Marshal Montgomery 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Tenor & Bass Drumming 
 

 U14 Tenor Drumming  

 Start Time 12.00 noon 

 Location Classroom 3 

   

Plays Name Band 

1 Emily Russell Black Raven 

2 Emer Mc Fall Black Raven 

3 Oliver McIlwaine Major Sinclair Memorial 

   

   

   

 U16 Tenor Drumming  

 Start Time 12.30 pm 

 Location Classroom 3 

   

Plays Name Band 

1 Stacey Hanna McNeillstown 

   

   

   

 C Grade Tenor Drumming  

 Start Time 12.40 pm 

 Location Classroom 3 

   

Plays Name Band 

1 Ellie Mae Preston Closkelt 

2 Claire Bracken St Brigid’s Athy 

3 Ryan McGavigan Closkelt 

   

   

   

 B Grade Tenor Drumming  

 Start Time 1.10 pm 

 Location Classroom 3 

   

Plays Name Band 

1 Jonathan Cousins Major Sinclair Memorial 

   

   

   

   

   

   

   

   



 A Grade Tenor Drumming  

 Start Time 1.50 pm 

 Location Classroom 3 

   

Plays Name Band 

1 Jamie Blair Ravara 

   

   

   

 Open Bass Drumming Grade  

 Adjudicator Simon Hodgen 

 Start Time 2.00 pm 

 Location Classroom 3 

   

Plays Name Band 

1 Ewan Smyth Matt Boyd Memorial 

2 Craig Rogers Ravara 

3 Erinn McIlwaine Closkelt 

 


